SL280DFV(K) DOWNFLOW GAS FURNACES
SL 2 80 DF 070 X V 36 A K
Unit Type
SL = Dave Lennox Signature® Collection
Stages
2 = Two-Stage
Nominal Gas Heat Input
070 = 66,000 Btuh

Configuration
DF = Downflow
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
AFUE
80 = 80%
Low NOx
X = Units meet California Nitrogen Oxides Standard (40 ng/J)
1 Cabinet Width
A = 14-1/2 in.
B = 17-1/2 in.
C = 21 in.
1	 Downflow indoor coils with the same letter designation physically matches
the furnace supply air opening.
G A S  F U R N A C E S
SL280DFV(K)
DAVE LENNOX SIGNATURE® COLLECTION
Downflow | Two-Stage Heat | Variable Speed Blower | Refrigerant Detection | 60Hz
R E S I D E N T I A L
P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S  ( E H B )
AFUE - 80%
Input - 66,000 to 110,000 Btuh
Nominal Add-on Cooling - 2 to 5 Tons
Form Number 211191 | April 2026
Supersedes all previous versions
Refrigerant Detection
K = Refrigerant Detection-Ready
S40 Smart Wi-Fi
Communicating Thermostat
(Not Furnished)
SL280DFV(K) | Page 2
FEATURE HIGHLIGHTS
CONTENTS
1.	 SilentComfort™ Technology
2.	 Lennox Duralok™ Heat Exchanger Assembly
3.	 Inshot Burners
4.	 SureLight® Hot Surface Ignitor
5.	 Two-Stage Gas Control Valve
6.	 Two-Speed Combustion Air Inducer
7.	 Flame Roll-Out Switch
8.	 Variable Speed Direct Drive Blower
9.	 SureLight® Integrated Furnace Control
10.	 Insulated Cabinet
11.	 Safety Interlock Switch
12.	 Gas Piping and Electrical Inlets
CC
DD
EE
FF
GG
HH
II
JJ
KK
LL
MM
NOTE - �SL280DFV(K) FURNACES ARE NOT AVAILABLE IN CANADA!
NOTE - SL280VDFV(K) FURNACES CANNOT BE TWINNED!
BB
Blower Data .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                         15